2. Proforma reflects the consolidated financial results of TSG, SBG and BetEasy as if TSG had owned SBG and BetEasy since April 1, 2018 (but excluding William Hill Australia before it was acquired on 24 April 2018)

3. Constant Currency Revenue is based on translating current period proforma revenue for International, UK and Australia segments using the prior year’s monthly average exchange rates for its local currencies other than the U.S. dollar. For additional information, please refer to the Appendix

4. “NMF” means not a meaningful figure in this instance due to significant changes to the capital structure (post June 2018) as a result of the acquisition of SBG and associated financing

5. Excludes Other revenue. Regulatory progress under way reflects jurisdictions in the process of regulating any vertical  (i.e., betting, gaming, poker) or are currently contemplating or discussing potential future regulation of any vertical

 Reported growth primarily a result
of SBG contribution following
acquisition in July 2018

 Proforma Adjusted EBITDA down
1% year-over-year largely due to
organic growth being offset by FX
headwinds and certain disrupted
markets within the International
segment

5

(except percentages or otherwise noted) 2019 2018 % change 2019 2018 % change CC
1,3

 %

Total Revenue 637.6 411.5 55% 637.6 648.9 (2%) 4%

Adjusted EBITDA
1

236.7 168.3 41% 236.7 239.1 (1%)

Operating Income 94.0 1.1 8,730%

Adjusted Net Earnings
1

137.5 131.0 5%

Net Earnings 4.6 (154.8) NMF

Net cash inflows from operating activities 173.2 164.0 6%

Capital Expenditures 37.0 24.9 49%

2019 2018

Weighted average diluted number of shares (millions) 282.4 215.4

Adjusted Diluted Net Earnings Per Share
1
 ($) $0.48 $0.60

Diluted Earnings Per Share ($) $0.02 $(1.01) March 31, 2019

Net Debt
1

4,749.7 NMF
4

5,057.2

Leverage
1

5.4x   NMF
4

5.7x

ReportedThree months ended June 30,

in millions of dollars
Proforma

2

INTERNATIONAL SEGMENT FINANCIAL SUMMARY
SHORT-TERM CHALLENGES IMPACTED PERFORMANCE

15

REVENUE BRIDGE ($ millions)

SUMMARY FINANCIALS ($ millions)

 Poker: Revenue declined 12%, or 7% in Constant Currency Revenue.
The majority of markets saw modest constant currency growth, but
certain larger markets saw disruption from app availability and payment
processing.

 Gaming: Revenue grew 2%, or 9% in Constant Currency Revenue.
Underlying growth of around 20% was offset by disruption or cessation

[…]

Adjusted EBITDA Margin
3

37.4% 40.5% 37.0% 37.9% 38.2% 36.7% 36.8% 34.5% 36.7% 36.2% 33.7% 37.1% 35.5%

Proforma
1
 three months ended

$mm (except otherwise noted)

2017
1 2018 2019

PROFORMA HISTORICAL FINANCIALS – CONSOLIDATED

30

1. Proforma reflects the financial results of the consolidated company or the specified segment as if TSG had owned SBG and BetEasy since January 1, 2017 (but excluding William Hill Australia before it was acquired in April 2018)

2. Proforma Other revenue on a consolidated basis since Q3 2018 excludes revenue in each quarter that TSG excluded from its consolidated results as it related to certain non-gaming related transactions with the United Kingdom segment (see the most recently filed MD&A for

further information). TSG has not sought to identify or remove potential equivalent adjustments from all historical periods as it believes such adjustments to be immaterial. Note any corresponding cost would result in no material impact on proforma Adjusted EBITDA for all periods

3. Non-IFRS financial measure. For additional information, see slide 44 of this Appendix

Mar-31 Jun-30 Sep-30 Dec-31 FY17 Mar-31 Jun-30 Sep-30 Dec-31 FY18 Mar-31 Jun-30 YTD19

Stakes 143.5   144.4   163.8   195.7   647.4   223.0   248.6   233.7   261.1   966.3   275.3   249.3   524.5

Betting Net Win Margin 4.9% 6.1% 7.1% 11.1% 7.6% 7.5% 7.9% 9.0% 8.3% 8.2% 7.3% 7.3% 7.3%

Poker 218.7   202.9   221.4   234.4   877.3   245.9   217.0   212.8   210.9   886.6   214.1   191.5   405.6

Gaming 79.8   80.7   83.5   90.8   334.8   106.7   101.9   107.6   112.1   428.4   98.9   104.3   203.2

Betting 7.0   8.8   11.7   21.7   49.2   16.7   19.6   21.0   21.8   79.1   20.0   18.3   38.3

Other 11.9   12.9   12.8   13.4   51.0   12.5   11.7   11.0   10.9   46.1   7.5   7.8   15.3

Revenue 317.3   305.4   329.4   360.2   1,312.3   381.8   350.2   352.4   355.7   1,440.2   340.6   321.9   662.5

Adjusted EBITDA
1

169.6   145.8   162.9   158.1   636.4   186.4   164.5   184.3   168.2   703.3   159.3   143.2   302.6

Adjusted EBITDA Margin
1

53.4% 47.8% 49.4% 43.9% 48.5% 48.8% 47.0% 52.3% 47.3% 48.8% 46.8% 44.5% 45.7%

QAUs (millions) 2.3   2.1   2.1   2.2   2.2   2.0   2.0   2.1   2.2   1.9

Three months ended

$mm (except otherwise noted)

2017 2018 2019

HISTORICAL FINANCIALS – INTERNATIONAL

31

1. Non-IFRS financial measure. For additional information, see the slide 44 of this Appendix

Mar-31 Jun-30 Sep-30 Dec-31 FY17 Mar-31
1

Jun-30
1

Sep-30
1

Dec-31 FY18 Mar-31 Jun-30 YTD19

Stakes 932.7   1,067.7   922.7   909.8   3,832.9   1,004.8   1,022.1   1,077.6   1,002.8   4,107.3   1,168.1   1,171.4   2,339.5

Betting Net Win Margin 8.2% 8.3% 9.0% 14.0% 9.8% 9.2% 10.2% 7.3% 10.1% 9.2% 5.0% 9.7% 7.3%

Poker 2.9   2.6   2.8   2.7   11.0   2.8   2.4   2.5   2.4   10.1   2.5   2.1   4.6

Gaming 50.8   55.2   55.6   56.4   218.1   56.3   60.1   64.3   65.7   246.5   69.3   72.0   141.3

Betting 76.4   88.1   82.8   127.6   375.0   92.3   103.8   78.5   101.5   376.1   57.9   113.6   171.5

Other 3.3   6.1   5.1   6.0   20.5   5.8   7.9   6.4   6.1   26.2   8.4   8.7   17.1

Revenue 133.5   152.1   146.3   192.6   624.5   157.2   174.3   151.7   175.6   658.9   138.1   196.4   334.5

Adjusted EBITDA
2

31.7   52.4   41.9   76.5   202.5   38.2   52.0   29.0   56.8   175.9   32.6   79.1   111.7

Adjusted EBITDA Margin
2

23.7% 34.4% 28.6% 39.7% 32.4% 24.3% 29.8% 19.1% 32.3% 26.8% 23.6% 40.3% 33.4%

QAUs (millions) 1.6   1.7   1.6   1.6   1.8   2.0   2.0   1.9   2.1   2.2

Mar-31 Jun-30 Sep-30 Dec-31 FY17 Mar-31
1

Jun-30
1

Sep-30
1

Dec-31 FY18 Mar-31 Jun-30 YTD19

Stakes 1,155.8   1,365.2   1,207.6   1,207.8   4,936.4   1,398.4   1,391.7   1,404.7   1,289.4   5,484.5   1,505.0   1,507.4   3,012.4

Betting Net Win Margin 8.2% 8.3% 9.0% 14.0% 9.8% 9.2% 10.2% 7.3% 10.1% 9.2% 5.0% 9.7% 7.3%

Poker 3.6   3.4   3.6   3.6   14.1   3.9   3.3   3.2   3.0   13.5   3.3   2.7   6.0

Gaming 63.0   70.6   72.8   74.9   281.3   78.4   81.9   83.9   84.2   328.3   90.3   92.6   182.9

Betting 94.7   112.7   108.4   169.4   485.2   128.4   141.3   102.3   130.7   502.8   74.5   146.4   220.9

Other 4.2   7.8   6.6   7.9   26.5   8.0   10.8   8.4   7.8   35.0   11.0   11.1   22.1

Revenue 165.5   194.5   191.4   255.7   807.1   218.8   237.3   197.8   225.8   879.7   179.1   252.9   432.0

Adjusted EBITDA
2

39.3   67.0   54.7   101.6   262.6   53.1   70.8   37.7   74.0   235.5   42.2   101.1   143.3

Adjusted EBITDA Margin
2

23.7% 34.4% 28.6% 39.7% 32.4% 24.3% 29.8% 19.1% 32.8% 26.8% 23.6% 40.0% 33.2%

2019

2019Proforma
1
 three months ended

£mm (except otherwise noted)

2017
1 2018

Proforma
1
 three months ended

$mm (except otherwise noted)

2017
1 2018

PROFORMA HISTORICAL FINANCIALS – UNITED KINGDOM (SBG)

32

1. Proforma reflects the financial results of the consolidated company or the specified segment as if TSG had owned SBG since January 1, 2017

2. Non-IFRS financial measure. For additional information, see slide 44 of this Appendix

Mar-31 Jun-30 Sep-30 Dec-31 FY17 Mar-31